

## Coromandel Sugars Limited

Fax : 044-28520455 (Purchase) : 044-28520638 (Fin)

(Formerly known as ICL SUGARS LIMITED)

Regd. Office: DHUN BUILDING, 827, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI - 600 002.

Ē	format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (S Regulations,	Substantial Acq 2011	ulsition of	Shares a	and Takeov	(ers)
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ponni Sugars (Erode) Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Coromandel Sugars Limited Regd. Office: "Dhun Building", 827, Anna Salai, Chennai 600002.				
Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	No Notional Sto	ok Evobon	an of India	n Limitad	
Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bombay Stock Exchange Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable		% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		Γ——			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,79,348		6.74		6.74
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)					
d)	Total (a+b+c)	5,79,348		6.74		6.74
	Details of acquisition/sale					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,25,465		2.62		2.62
b)	VRs acquired /seld otherwise than by shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold					_
d)	Total (a+b+c)	2,25,465		2.62		2.62
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					-
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,04,813	9.36			9.36
b)	VRs otherwise than by shares		Ţ <u> </u>		<del>-</del>	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	_	_		_	-
d)	Total (a+b+c)	8,04,813	Ţ	9.36		9.36
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		open market				
Date intin	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		\\		,70,465	1.98
		11.04.2012		5,000		
		16.04.2012 24.04.2012			32,000 15,000 0.64	
			04.05.2012		3,000	
					2,25,465	2.62
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.859.84 lakhs				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.859.84 lakhs				
acq	If diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said uisition	Rs.859.84 lakhs s in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding				
	vertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.				0, 116 001	

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory:

Place: Chennai Date: 04/05/2012 Name:

V.SANKARARAMASUBRAMANIAN

Designation:

SECRETARY

VORKS: MAKKAVALLI, K.A. PET, MANDYA DISTRICT - 571 426, KARNATAKA PHONE : 08230-265740..41 .FAX

Chemai-2